506124802 06/25/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKUYA FUTASE	04/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16857053

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360-737-1748

Email: jane@fspllc.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES A. MIRHO

Address Line 1: 431 H STREET

Address Line 4: CRESCENT CITY, CALIFORNIA 95531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSP1813
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. MIRHO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Mirho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_FSP1813 06-24-2020#page1.tif source=Assignment\_FSP1813 06-24-2020#page2.tif source=Assignment\_FSP1813 06-24-2020#page3.tif

PATENT 506124802 REEL: 053037 FRAME: 0882

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Attorney Docket No.: FSP1813

Filed: 04/23/2020

TITLE LOW RESISTANCE MONOSILICIDE ELECTRODE FOR PHASE CHANGE MEMORY AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,	I/we, the
undersigned,	

Takuya Futase

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

#### Western Digital Technologies Inc.

having a principal place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA, 95119, US, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or nonprovisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

# LOW RESISTANCE MONOSILICIDE ELECTRODE FOR PHASE CHANGE MEMORY AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):	16/857,053	filed on,	04/23/2020
and to each and all of the following applications which claim prior the undersigned, contributed material disclosed and/or claimed:	ity to the above-identi	fied applica	tion and to which I,
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assign date of said patent application claiming priority, when kno		application	number and filing
said patent application also identified as follows (when known):	16/857,053	filed on,	04/23/2020
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional approsecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applicates and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or impropatents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rigapplications;	olications, continuation tute applications, rene lications that have been vements; and in and to n or shall be issued in	n application wal application on or shall be all original the United	ns, continued tions, reissue e filed in the United patents, reissued States and all foreigr

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute

> PATENT REEL: 053037 FRAME: 0883

applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements;

execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Takuya Futase

Apr. 23,2020 lakuya Futase

Assignment Document Return Address:

Western Digital Technologies Inc.

5601 Great Oaks Parkway

Signature

San Jose, CA, 95119, US

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	LOW RESISTANCE MONOSILICIDE ELECTRODE FOR PHASE CHANGE MEMORY AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:	
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby ac by fine or in	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 approximent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
X000000	WARNING:
contribute I (other than to support petitioners: USPTO. P application paters. Fu	pplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may original information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the etitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a thermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL	IAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor Signatur	Takuya Futase Date (Optional): Apr. 23, 2020
Note: An ap	obcation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have usly filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.83. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USFTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USFTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commissioner, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 053037 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 06/25/2020